

IPO Invest has recently appointed Hassan Hemmati as its new Investment Manager

We are pleased to announce that Hassan Hemmati, with over 45 years of experience in the finance, investment and corporate sectors, brings his extensive expertise to the new position at IPO Invest.

With successful management of both his own and others' businesses, he possesses broad competence and is considered an excellent candidate as an Investment Manager at IPO Invest. His diverse career includes previous experience in consulting and marketing. In his previous advisory role in the finance and insurance industry, he handled administration and offered personal advice in areas such as personal insurance, investments and capital advice. Hassan has a Bachelor's degree in Economics from Stockholm University and a bachelor's degree in economics from Tehran. We look forward to benefiting from his expertise and leadership.

Contacts

Linda Gustafsson (CEO) Telephone: +46 72 561 88 88

Email: linda.gustafsson@ipoinvest.se

Milad Hemmati (vice CEO) Telephone: +46 70 224 45 90 Email: sweden@ipoinvest.se

Christian Loklint (President)
Telephone: +46 70 893 34 77
Email: christian.loklint@ipoinvest.se

IPO Invest Sweden AB

Company registration no.: 556813-3119 Kronborgsgränd 19 164 46 Kista, Sweden Telephone: +46 72-732 11 11

Website: www.ipoinvest.se

About Us

IPO Invest Sweden AB focuses business through the participation of financing, own and management. The company offers consulting service and invest in listed companies in Sweden and abroad. IPO Invest interests in ten business sectors including human resource, payment service, startup service, academy & training, investment management, social media, legal service, business partners, insurance service, company trading service. The network is especially focused on Sweden, UK, Ireland, Switzerland, USA, Canada, China, UAE, Australia, Singapore, India and Nigeria. IPO Invest Sweden AB is based in Kista, Sweden, north of Stockholm city.



Attachments

IPO Invest has recently appointed Hassan Hemmati as its new Investment Manager